#### 503489347 09/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3535972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC J WALL	05/21/2001
DONITA I BYLSKI-AUSTROW	05/21/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	3333 BURNET AVENUE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45229

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10862660

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)636-8453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

513-636-4746 Phone:

Email: CTC Patents@cchmc.org Correspondent Name: MELODY BIDDULPH Address Line 1: 3333 BURNET AVENUE

Address Line 2: MLC 7032

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-0514H_CMC-P001-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELODY BIDDULPH		
SIGNATURE:	/Melody Biddulph/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2001-0514h\_10862660\_072715\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2001-0514h 10862660 072715 Assignment#page2.tif source=2001-0514h\_10862660\_072715\_Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0260 503489347

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made by Eric J. Wall, residing at 3480 Tiffany Ridge, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 and Donita I. Bylski-Austrow, 4932 Twinbrook Court, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45242 (collectively, "ASSIGNORS") to CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER, an Ohio non-profit corporation having an office at 3333 Burnet Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45229-3039 ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** do hereby assign and transfer to **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention entitled: SPINAL CORRECTION SYSTEM as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Serial No. **60/142,707**.

ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally represent and warrant to ASSIGNEE that (i) the invention and technology described above are original and novel, have not previously been disclosed or licensed to any third party by ASSIGNORS, and, to the best knowledge of ASSIGNORS, the manufacture, use and sale thereof will not infringe any patent or other rights of third parties and (ii) the execution and performance of this Assignment does not conflict with, violate or constitute a breach of any other agreement binding upon either of ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS further do hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

**ASSIGNORS** hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to assume sole responsibility for the prosecution of such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in **ASSIGNEE'S** name.

**ASSIGNORS** hereby promise and agree that **ASSIGNORS** will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. **ASSIGNORS** will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**,

PATENT REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0261 deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. **ASSIGNORS** will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to **ASSIGNEE**.

**ASSIGNORS** hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to the **ASSIGNEE**.

Eric J. Wall **ASSIGNOR** 

Donita I. Bylski-Austrow

**ASSIGNOR** 

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF Hamelton:

Before me personally appeared ERIC J. WALL, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 21 day of 40, 100

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0262 STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF Hamilton:

Before me personally appeared DONITA I. BYLSKI-AUSTROW, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 16 day of 10, 10.

Notary Public Muf Sounner 6/3/04

> PATENT REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0263

**RECORDED: 09/22/2015**